
2022-2023 University of Nebraska - Kearney Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 10, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 28-5   Conf: 20-2   Home: 15-0   Away: 11-2   Neutral: 2-3
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
25 McCool, Shiloh 33-33 856 25.9 150-288 .521 0-5 .000 94-134 .701 79 154 233 7.1 61 0 48 40 14 21 394 11.9
05 Backes, Elisa 33-33 792 24.0 129-353 .365 65-198 .328 30-46 .652 13 131 144 4.4 84 4 70 52 48 34 353 10.7
03 Schmitt, Sarah 33-33 1048 31.8 116-249 .466 35-83 .422 63-88 .716 40 88 128 3.9 50 0 128 47 10 24 330 10.0
20 Kirsch , Klaire 33-33 1030 31.2 106-236 .449 46-115 .400 33-50 .660 62 210 272 8.2 51 1 73 47 15 56 291 8.8
23 Law, Trinity 28-23 651 23.3 73-208 .351 26-100 .260 42-51 .824 12 40 52 1.9 64 2 43 43 7 22 214 7.6
33 Burns, Meg 33-10 712 21.6 69-162 .426 39-105 .371 21-23 .913 13 56 69 2.1 27 1 44 37 4 13 198 6.0
45 Carlson, Brooke 33-0 473 14.3 79-156 .506 0-1 .000 23-40 .575 38 64 102 3.1 28 0 21 27 20 13 181 5.5
35 Moes, Lexi 16-0 79 4.9 21-37 .568 5-12 .417 16-19 .842 6 7 13 0.8 6 0 1 1 1 3 63 3.9
12 Moore, Samantha 26-0 294 11.3 28-83 .337 8-37 .216 3-5 .600 9 42 51 2.0 12 0 18 10 5 6 67 2.6
15 Holt , Maegan 32-0 437 13.7 30-70 .429 13-36 .361 6-21 .286 28 33 61 1.9 39 0 22 25 3 11 79 2.5
10 Duft, Halle 16-0 110 6.9 8-21 .381 2-6 .333 4-4 1.000 0 9 9 0.6 13 0 10 9 0 6 22 1.4
01 McNair, Mallie 12-0 41 3.4 6-18 .333 4-8 .500 0-2 .000 1 3 4 0.3 3 0 1 1 0 2 16 1.3
22 Aschoff, Jillian 11-0 39 3.5 2-5 .400 0-1 .000 9-12 .750 2 6 8 0.7 1 0 6 6 0 3 13 1.2
30 Bryant, Macy 10-0 42 4.2 4-10 .400 1-4 .250 1-2 .500 5 9 14 1.4 2 0 4 2 1 2 10 1.0
Total 33 6604 200.1 821-1896 .433 244-711 .343 345-497 .694 348 923 1271 38.5 441 8 489 372 128 216 2231 67.61
Opponents 6601 200.0 650-1763 .369 146-537 .272 288-421 .684 248 790 1038 31.5 518 4 276 439 82 194 1734 52.55

Team Statistics UNK OPP
SCORING 2231 1734
    Points Per Game 67.6 52.5
    Scoring Margin 15.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 821-1896 650-1763
    Field Goal Pct .433 .369
3 POINT FG-ATT 244-711 146-537
    3PT FG Pct .343 .272
    3PT Made Per Game 7.4 4.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 345-497 288-421
    FT Pct .694 .684
    FT Made Per Game 10.5 8.7
REBOUNDS 1271 1038
    Rebounds Per Game 38.5 31.5
    Rebounds Margin 7.0 –
ASSISTS 489 276
    Assists Per Game 14.8 8.4
TURNOVERS 372 439
    Turnovers Per Game 11.3 13.3
    Turnovers Margin 2.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.3 0.6
STEALS 216 194
    Steals Per Game 6.5 5.9
BLOCKS 128 82
    Blocks Per Game 3.9 2.5
ATTENDANCE 7,520 10,747
    Dates/Avg Per Date 15-501 13-827
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 5-135

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Neb.-Kearney 570 497 569 595 2231
Opponents 392 427 403 512 1734

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/05/22 vs Southern Nazarene W 75-53 205
11/06/22 vs West Tex. A&M L 53-59 276
11/11/22 MINN.-CROOKSTON W 69-49 478
11/12/22 SOUTHWEST MINN. ST. W 67-57 467
11/17/22 at Chadron St. W 71-60 163
11/19/22 at Colo. Sch. of Mines W 59-47 253
11/23/22 GRACELAND U. (IA) W 77-48 333
11/26/22 COLLEGE OF ST. MARY W 78-33 250

* 12/01/22 ROGERS STATE W 76-37 455
* 12/03/22 NORTHEASTERN ST. W 79-46 175
* 12/08/22 at Missouri Western L 65-68 512
* 12/10/22 at Northwest Mo. St. W 77-51 875
* 12/16/22 NEWMAN W 59-35 328
* 12/18/22 CENTRAL OKLA. W 73-52 250
* 12/31/22 at Lincoln (MO) W 72-37 183
* 01/02/23 at Central Mo. L 50-55 972
* 01/05/23 PITTSBURG ST. W 70-55 317
* 01/07/23 MO. SOUTHERN ST. W 54-51 459
* 01/14/23 at Fort Hays St. W 53-52 2,675
* 01/18/23 at Emporia St. W 86-54 738
* 01/21/23 at Washburn W 55-51 764
* 01/26/23 NORTHWEST MO. ST. W 66-65 628
* 01/28/23 MISSOURI WESTERN W 91-55 0
* 02/02/23 at Central Okla. W 85-44 318
* 02/04/23 at Newman W 73-46 300
* 02/09/23 CENTRAL MO. W 60-57 682
* 02/11/23 LINCOLN (MO) W 76-66 675
* 02/16/23 at Mo. Southern St. W 58-56 1,457
* 02/18/23 at Pittsburg St. W 70-67 1,537
* 02/25/23 FORT HAYS ST. W 64-48 2,023

03/02/23 vs Northwest Mo. St. W 65-43 0
03/04/23 vs Mo. Southern St. L 51-63 0
03/10/23 vs Pittsburg St. L 54-74 192

* = Conference game



2022-2023 University of Nebraska - Kearney Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 10, 2023)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 20-2   Home: 11-0   Away: 9-2   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
25 McCool, Shiloh 22-22 612 27.8 115-214 .537 0-4 .000 70-102 .686 54 112 166 7.5 43 0 27 33 9 17 300 13.6
05 Backes, Elisa 22-22 542 24.6 91-240 .379 43-128 .336 12-24 .500 10 85 95 4.3 56 2 49 33 36 20 237 10.8
03 Schmitt, Sarah 22-22 722 32.8 79-166 .476 25-58 .431 46-61 .754 27 55 82 3.7 28 0 97 32 7 15 229 10.4
20 Kirsch , Klaire 22-22 697 31.7 71-155 .458 33-78 .423 19-27 .704 45 158 203 9.2 29 0 51 31 11 33 194 8.8
23 Law, Trinity 17-15 408 24.0 49-135 .363 19-65 .292 23-28 .821 9 24 33 1.9 39 2 29 30 4 11 140 8.2
33 Burns, Meg 22-7 493 22.4 49-108 .454 26-67 .388 20-21 .952 8 36 44 2.0 23 1 34 28 4 9 144 6.5
45 Carlson, Brooke 22-0 329 15.0 53-101 .525 0-1 .000 22-33 .667 27 40 67 3.0 20 0 17 14 13 7 128 5.8
35 Moes, Lexi 11-0 51 4.6 13-27 .481 5-11 .455 7-7 1.000 2 4 6 0.5 4 0 1 1 1 2 38 3.5
15 Holt , Maegan 21-0 262 12.5 18-40 .450 9-21 .429 2-9 .222 13 22 35 1.7 22 0 14 15 1 7 47 2.2
12 Moore, Samantha 17-0 158 9.3 11-42 .262 3-22 .136 3-3 1.000 3 17 20 1.2 7 0 9 4 2 5 28 1.6
01 McNair, Mallie 8-0 22 2.8 3-10 .300 2-5 .400 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.1 2 0 1 0 0 1 8 1.0
22 Aschoff, Jillian 7-0 19 2.7 1-2 .500 0-1 .000 4-4 1.000 0 2 2 0.3 1 0 3 3 0 0 6 0.9
10 Duft, Halle 10-0 68 6.8 2-8 .250 1-3 .333 3-3 1.000 0 5 5 0.5 7 0 5 7 0 2 8 0.8
30 Bryant, Macy 7-0 21 3.0 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 2 4 6 0.9 1 0 2 0 1 1 5 0.7
Total 22 4404 200.2 557-1251 .445 166-464 .358 232-324 .716 226 607 833 37.9 282 5 339 252 89 130 1512 68.73
Opponents 4400 200.0 433-1175 .369 87-339 .257 195-279 .699 170 503 673 30.6 338 2 188 292 51 137 1148 52.18

Team Statistics UNK OPP
SCORING 1512 1148
    Points Per Game 68.7 52.2
    Scoring Margin 16.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 557-1251 433-1175
    Field Goal Pct .445 .369
3 POINT FG-ATT 166-464 87-339
    3PT FG Pct .358 .257
    3PT Made Per Game 7.5 4.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 232-324 195-279
    FT Pct .716 .699
    FT Made Per Game 10.5 8.9
REBOUNDS 833 673
    Rebounds Per Game 37.9 30.6
    Rebounds Margin 7.3 –
ASSISTS 339 188
    Assists Per Game 15.4 8.5
TURNOVERS 252 292
    Turnovers Per Game 11.5 13.3
    Turnovers Margin 1.8 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.3 0.6
STEALS 130 137
    Steals Per Game 5.9 6.2
BLOCKS 89 51
    Blocks Per Game 4.0 2.3
ATTENDANCE 5,992 10,331
    Dates-Avg Per Date 11-545 11-939
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Neb.-Kearney 381 333 377 421 1512
Opponents 268 275 249 356 1148

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/01/22 ROGERS STATE W 76-37 455
12/03/22 NORTHEASTERN ST. W 79-46 175
12/08/22 at  Missouri Western L 65-68 512
12/10/22 at  Northwest Mo. St. W 77-51 875
12/16/22 NEWMAN W 59-35 328
12/18/22 CENTRAL OKLA. W 73-52 250
12/31/22 at  Lincoln (MO) W 72-37 183
01/02/23 at  Central Mo. L 50-55 972
01/05/23 PITTSBURG ST. W 70-55 317
01/07/23 MO. SOUTHERN ST. W 54-51 459
01/14/23 at  Fort Hays St. W 53-52 2675
01/18/23 at  Emporia St. W 86-54 738
01/21/23 at  Washburn W 55-51 764
01/26/23 NORTHWEST MO. ST. W 66-65 628
01/28/23 MISSOURI WESTERN W 91-55 0
02/02/23 at  Central Okla. W 85-44 318
02/04/23 at  Newman W 73-46 300
02/09/23 CENTRAL MO. W 60-57 682
02/11/23 LINCOLN (MO) W 76-66 675
02/16/23 at  Mo. Southern St. W 58-56 1457
02/18/23 at  Pittsburg St. W 70-67 1537
02/25/23 FORT HAYS ST. W 64-48 2023


